

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G81]

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 8th MAY

[2008

CONSTITUTION

Constitutional and Law Reform Commission Act 2004

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL AND LAW REFORM COMMISSION

I, Allan Marat, MP., Minister for Justice and Attorney-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Sections 260 and Schedule 2.6.13 of the Constitution, and Section 3(3)(e) of the Constitutional and Law Reform Commission Act 2004 and all other powers enabling, hereby appoint John Luluaki, as a Member of the Constitutional and Law Reform Commission with effect on and from the date of this notice.

Dated this 25th day of April, 2008.

A. MARAT, Minister for Justice and Attorney-General.

CONSTITUTION

Constitutional and Law Reform Commission Act 2004

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL AND LAW REFORM COMMISSION

I, Allan Marat, MP., Minister for Justice and Attorney-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Sections 260 and Schedule 2.6.13 of the Constitution, and Section 3(3)(a) of the Constitutional and Law Reform Commission Act 2004 and all other powers enabling, hereby appoint Puri Ruing, MP., as a Member of the Constitutional and Law Reform Commission with effect on and from the date of this notice.

Dated this 25th day of April, 2008.

A. MARAT, Minister for Justice and Attorney-General.

CONSTITUTION

2

Constitutional and Law Reform Commission Act 2004

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL AND LAW REFORM COMMISSION

I, Allan Marat, MP., Minister for Justice and Attorney-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Sections 260 and Schedule 2.6.13 of the Constitution, and Section 3(3)(a) of the Constitutional and Law Reform Commission Act 2004 and all other powers enabling, hereby appoint Malakai Tabar, MP., as a Member of the Constitutional and Law Reform Commission with effect on and from the date of this notice.

Dated this 25th day of April, 2008.

A. MARAT, Minister for Justice and Attorney-General.

Printed and Published by Ken Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—261.